1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT |
1 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
0141 See Block 16C

6. ISSUED BY CODE (892435 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE |0 1601
Strategic Petroleum Reserve Project SPRO

SPRO U.S. Department of Energy

U.S. Department of Energy SPRO

900 Commerce Road East US 492 900 Commerce Road East US 492

New Orleans LA 70123 New Orleans LA 70123

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) ) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Fluor Federal Petroleum Operations, LLC
Attn: Paul Avery 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

850 S Clearview Pkwy
New Orleans LA 701233401

ew Orleans 0 3340 x 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

DE-FE0011020
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE (78490442 FACILITY CODE 09/18/2013
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [Jis extended. [ ]is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By

separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by letter or electronic communication, provided

each letter or electronic communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
X See Block 14

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [is not is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
UET: KJDUBG6XQDTN4

Pursuant to the authority of Clauses H.2 Modification Authority, the following is hereby
updated.

The purpose of this modification is to correct errors in Modification No. 0140, to update
Section J Attachment D - Small Business Subcontracting Plan, and Attachment E - Wage
Determinations, and update to Attachment G - Key Personnel as follows:

Reference Mod 0140.

A. Reference Mod 0140, Block 14: The following sentence should be deleted in its
Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Paul M. Avery, Sr. Contracts Manager Kelly M. Gele

15B, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

PAUL AVERY Digitally signed by PAUL AVERY e e S e

(Affiliate) (Affiliate) —

Iliate Date: 2023.08.16 13:15:23 -05'00"
(Signature of person authorized to sign) 08/ 1 6/ 2023 (Signature of Contracting Officer) 08/1 7/2023

Previous edition unusable STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE  OF
CONTINUATION SHEET | _150011020/0141 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
Fluor Federal Petroleum Operations, LLC
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (C) |(D) (E) (F)

entirety:This mod provides incremental funding,
updates estimated costs/fees, incorporates OT
premium and work authorization directives.

B. Reference Mod 0140, Contract Value: The
following administrative change is to correct the
total contract value in Stripes to reflect
$3,080,377,699.44.

Reference Section J.

A. Reference Section J, Attachment D - Small
Business Subcontracting Plan: The Small Business
Subcontracting Plan for the period October 1,
2022 through September 30, 2023 is hereby
incorporated. (See Attached Subcontracting Plan
Revision 1.)

B. Reference Section J, Attachment E - Service
Contract Labor Standards (Wage Determinations):
Updated Wage Determinations are hereby
incorporated into Section J, Attachment E. (See
attached Wage Determinations.)

C. Reference Section J, Attachment G - Key
Personnel: The list of Key is updated to reflect
the approved changes. (Section J, Attachment G.
is replaced in its entirety. See attached.)
Payment:

OR for SPRO

U.S. Department of Energy

Oak Ridge Financial Service Center

P.0O. Box 6017

Oak Ridge TN 37831
Period of Performance: 04/01/2014 to 03/31/2024

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110





